Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1000912
Luminaire Tested: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

Issue Date: 5/6/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1000912

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P995525 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/6/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Pendant with 4000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.865} {m-EER=0.951}

N/A

8989.9 lumens

N/A

93.4 lumens/watt

1.23/1.28/1.39

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse

96.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1000912
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1000912

CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
107 107 107 107 99 99 99 99
97 92 88 84 89 85 81 78
88 80 73 68 80 74 68 63
80 70 62 56 73 64 58 52
73 61 53 47 67 57 50 44
67 55 46 40 61 51 43 37
61 49 40 34 56 45 38 32
57 44 36 30 52 41 33 28
52 40 32 26 48 37 30 25
49 36 29 24 45 34 27 22
46 33 26 21 42 31 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
11588 11588 11588
11620 11286 11307
11545 11064 11033
11437 10814 10723
11277 10544 10422
11096 10246 10099
10901 9951 9769
10681 9649 9474
10502 9359 9170
10241 9087 8901
10018 8778 8617
9786 8480 8290
9428 8109 7982
9034 7709 7612
8556 7253 7184
7887 6745 6776
7136 6228 6350
6134 5709 6003

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 10241 cd/sqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1000912
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 134.6 1.5 0° 1421 1421 1421 1421 1421
10°-20° 385.8 4.3 5° 1423 1418 1407 1420 1418 135
20°-30° 583.3 6.5 15° 1364 1365 1361 1375 1373 384
30°-40° 705.7 7.9 25° 1248 1257 1262 1279 1281 575
40°-50° 746.0 8.3 35° 1092 1111 1127 1149 1154 684
50°-60° 702.1 7.8 45° 910 940 971 998 1006 704
60°-70° 582.6 6.5 55° 713 746 794 826 836 635
70°-80° 408.9 4.5 65° 493 544 598 638 651 489
80°-90° 233.7 2.6 75° 274 333 399 444 458 291
90°-100° 234.5 2.6 85° 84 151 223 270 286 88
100°-110° 393.0 4.4 90° 29 105 183 236 251 23
110°-120° 563.3 6.3 95° 90 153 226 273 287 92
120°-130° 691.3 7.7 105° 283 316 380 423 439 301
130°-140° 750.0 8.3 115° 513 527 576 610 620 507
140°-150° 724.1 8.1 125° 740 738 776 804 812 660
150°-160° 606.3 6.7 135° 949 956 967 990 996 734
160°-170° 4034 4.5 145° 1150 1153 1154 1163 1166 720
170°-180° 141.2 1.6 155° 1316 1316 1315 1320 1315 606
0°-30° 1103.7 12.3 165° 1433 1429 1427 1434 1429 404
0°-40° 1809.5 20.1 175° 1490 1485 1484 1492 1484 142
0°-60° 3257.6 36.2 180° 1493 1493 1493 1493 1493
0°-90° 4482.8 49.9
90°-120° 1190.8 13.2
90°-150° 3356.3 37.3
90°-180° 4507.0 50.1
0°-180° 8989.9 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1000912
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 14211 14211 14211 14211 14211
2.5°| 1427.4 14227 14099 1421.1 1419.5
5°( 1422.7 14179 1406.7 1419.5 1417.9
7.5°1 1413.1 14099 1400.4 1414.7 1413.1
10°| 1400.4  1398.8 1390.8 1405.2 1403.6
12.5°| 13829 13829 1378.1 1390.8 1390.8
15°| 1363.8 13654 1360.6 1374.9 1373.3
17.5°| 1338.3  1343.1 13415 13558 1354.2
20°( 13113 1316.0 1317.6 13335 13335
22.5°1 1281.0 1287.4 1290.6 1306.5 1309.7
25°( 1247.6  1257.2 1261.9 12794 1281.0
27.5°1 1211.0 12253 12317 1247.6 1249.2
30°( 11744 1187.1 11983 1215.8 1219.0
32.5°1 11346 11505 1163.3 1184.0 1187.1
35°( 1091.7 1110.8 1126.7 1148.9 1153.7
37.5°] 1048.7 1071.0 1090.1 11123 1117.1
40°| 1007.3  1028.0 1050.3 1074.2 1080.5
42.5° 959.6 983.4 1010.5 10376 1042.3
45° 910.2 940.5 970.7 997.8 1005.7
47.5° 864.1 894.3 929.3 956.4 965.9
50° 813.2 848.2 883.2 915.0 924.6
52.5° 762.3 797.3 838.6 870.5 880.0
55° 712.9 746.3 794.1 825.9 835.5
57.5° 657.2 698.6 744.7 782.9 790.9
60° 603.1 644.5 697.0 733.6 746.3
62.5° 550.6 596.8 649.3 685.9 698.6
65° 493.3 544.2 598.3 638.1 650.9
67.5° 439.2 493.3 550.6 590.4 603.1
70° 383.5 437.6 498.1 541.1 552.2
72.5° 3294 385.1 450.3 491.7 504.5
75° 273.7 332.6 3994 444.0 458.3
77.5° 221.2 283.3 353.3 397.8 413.7
80° 173.5 237.1 307.1 354.9 367.6
82.5° 125.7 192.6 262.6 311.9 326.2

85° 84.3 151.2 222.8 270.5 286.4
87.5° 52.5 117.8 187.8 233.9 248.2
90° 29.0 105.3 182.9 236.0 251.0
92.5° 53.9 124.6 198.8 246.9 260.7
95° 90.0 152.9 226.1 272.6 286.9

97.5° 129.9 185.3 259.8 305.8 320.1
100° 179.1 225.1 297.5 342.8 353.9
102.5° 232.2 268.4 338.1 383.0 396.8
105° 283.3 316.2 379.8 423.0 439.2
107.5° 3399 368.1 425.0 469.4 479.3
110° 396.0 420.6 475.1 509.4 525.6
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1000912
CATALOG NUMBER: SA4XXDIP-B1195D1205UB40-4F0-XX-W2A-D1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
454.4 473.5 523.7 558.8 571.5
512.9 527.3 575.8 609.7 619.6
569.4 579.0 625.6 655.6 664.8
624.5 633.8 676.5 702.6 717.6
683.4 684.5 726.3 754.6 760.0
739.5 737.9 776.5 804.4 811.6
791.4 793.3 822.8 849.1 859.1
845.3 847.1 872.5 898.9 903.8
901.8 902.5 920.5 945.2 953.6
948.7 955.6 966.7 989.9 996.0
1003.0 1004.8 1013.6 1033.9 1043.0
1057.2  1057.9 1059.5 1079.1 1085.8
1105.3 1107.6  1104.8 1122.3 1128.7
1150.3  1153.3 11545 1162.8 1165.8
1196.5 1200.7 1199.5 1199.9 1205.2
1238.0 12411 12411 1241.1 1239.9
1275.7  1278.0 1279.2 1282.6 1279.2
1316.1  1316.1  1315.0 13196 1315.0
1350.7 1348.4 1348.4 1351.9 1348.4
1380.8 1379.6  1378.4 1381.9 1376.1
1408.5 1405.0 1403.8 1410.8 1405.0
1432.7  1429.2 14269 1433.9 1429.2
1452.3  1447.7  1447.7 1454.6 1447.7
1468.5 1462.7 1463.9 1470.8 1462.7
1480.0 1475.4 1475.4 14835 1475.4
1490.4  1484.7 1483.5 1491.6 1483.5
1495.1  1489.3 1489.3 1497.4  1488.1
1492.7  1492.7  1492.7 1492.7 1492.7

(END OF REPORT)
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